

For Immediate Release July 30, 2022 Organization: Everhart Museum Contact: Brent Guzik Email: <u>communications@everhart-museum.org</u> Phone: 570-346-7186 ext.

Photo attached to email

## In Full Bloom: Free Admission Day Takes Place at Everhart Museum Saturday, August 6

**Scranton**, **PA** - On Saturday, August 6, the Everhart Museum presents In Full Bloom: Free Admission Day, which includes free admission during the Museum's regular hours of 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. as well as free guided tours of the Museum's galleries and floral-inspired crafts from 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.

The event celebrates the opening of the Museum's new floral-themed art exhibition *In Full Bloom: Flowers of the Everhart* and coincides with the Electric City Flower Show, which takes place from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. in Nay Aug Park.

The exhibition, on view through December 31, 2022, showcases the essence of flowers as captured in painting, drawing, 3D art, and photography. It pulls from the Museum's rich collections to celebrate flowers' ephemeral beauty and the efforts to preserve it through diverse artistic methods and styles across cultures and time. Artists featured in this exhibition include Jon Carsman, Evelyn Metzger, Margaret Oettinger, and more.

For more information, visit everhart-museum.org.

## About the Everhart Museum:

Founded in 1908, the Everhart Museum of Natural History, Science & Art is the largest general museum in Northeastern Pennsylvania. The Everhart Museum, located in Nay Aug Park in Scranton, is a not-for-profit institution dedicated to the collection, care, and display of a diverse array of objects, including natural history, science, and fine arts. Through its exhibitions and programs, the Everhart Museum has become an invaluable regional resource for educational and cultural opportunities. General support for the Museum is received from the Lackawanna County Office of Education & Culture, the Pennsylvania Council on the Arts, the City of Scranton, and many wonderful friends and donors.

The Everhart Museum is located at 1901 Mulberry Street, Scranton, PA. It has visiting hours of 12:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. on Thursday and Friday, 10:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. on Saturday, and 12:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m. on Sunday. For more information and updates on expanded hours, please visit <u>https://everhart-museum.org</u> or contact the Museum at 570-346-7186.

## Land Acknowledgement:

We recognize that the Everhart Museum exists on the sacred council ground of the Haudenosaunee. This region represents a place of coming together, peace, and friendship. We respectfully acknowledge this place and honor its significant history.

## **Photo Attached to Email**

###